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Lot Name Age
mths

Rump
mm

Rib
mm

EMA
cm²

IMF
%

Weight
Kg

Motility
%

Scrotal
cm 

Morph
% Coat Poll Tend

1 FOREST HILLS GAMBLER 1335 (P) 37 13 10 133 7.2 1,106 80 38 86 ED/ED PcPc 8
2 FOREST HILLS GRAZER 1508 (P) 33 11 8 132 6.5 942 75 37 63 ED/ED HPc 3
3 FOREST HILLS HAMILTON 1538 (P) 19 9 7 120 6.5 838 85 41 92 ED/E+ PcPc 4
4 FOREST HILLS HUXLEY 1710 (P) 19 11 7 124 6.5 766 85 39 89 ED/e PcPc 4
5 FOREST HILLS HANG TOUGH (P) 20 10 7 118 5.5 865 90 35 93 ED/ED HPc 4
6 FOREST HILLS HEADLINER (P) 20 10 7 121 7.0 774 75 38 96 ED/ED PcPc 1
7 FOREST HILLS HOT OFF THE PRESS (P) 20 11 8 128 6.0 823 65 36 50 ED/E+ PcPc 7
8 FOREST HILLS HEART STEALER (P) 
9 FOREST HILLS HUSTLE N BUSTLE (P) 20 8 6 128 5.8 781 70 35 47 (F) ED/ED PcPc 6

10 FOREST HILLS HOT STUFF (P) 20 10 7 126 5.7 773 80 32 70 ED/E+ PcPc 6
11 FOREST HILLS HIGH FLYER (P) 20 8 6 114 4.6 738 75 36 59 ED/ED PcPc 4
12 FOREST HILLS HAVE A CRACK (P) 21 11 7 128 6.3 826 75 38 79 ED/E+ HPc 6
13 FOREST HILLS HIGH ROLL'N (P) 20 11 7 117 5.3 733 75 37 78 ED/ED PcPc 4
14 FOREST HILLS HILFIGER (P) 20 9 6 120 6.5 846 75 40 82 ED/E+ HPc 5
15 FOREST HILLS HARD LIQUOR (COM)(P) 20 10 7 126 4.5 801 90 41 92 ED/ED PcPc 4
16 FOREST HILLS HOT & HEAVY (P) 20 7 5 105 4.8 678 70 35 59 ED/ED PcPc 4
17 FOREST HILLS HOT TO TROT (P) 20 9 6 124 4.8 767 75 37 66 ED/E+ PcPc 4
18 FOREST HILLS HIGH IMPACT (P) 20 10 8 115 7.0 688 85 39 83 ED/ED PcPc 3
19 FOREST HILLS HOLD ALL THE ACES (P) 
20 FOREST HILLS HANDSOME (P) 21 9 7 125 5.1 774 90 38 83 ED/E+ PcPc 6
21 FOREST HILLS HELL RAISER (P) 20 11 7 123 6.2 750 75 38 70 ED/ED PcPc 7
22 FOREST HILLS HEART N SOUL (P) 20 9 7 111 5.7 738 80 38 89 ED/ED PcPc 4
23 FOREST HILLS HOT SHOT (P) 19 11 7 121 4.8 704 80 33 79 ED/ED PcPc 9
24 FOREST HILLS HEAVY HITTER (P) 20 11 7 116 6.1 714 75 37 85 ED/ED PcPc 3
25 FOREST HILLS HIGHJACKER (COM)(P) 20 11 7 118 5.6 659 70 33 52 ED/e PcPc 5
26 FOREST HILLS HOLLYWOOD (P) 
27 CALVIN LEE HOOKED 024 (P) 26 11 8 113 5.4 646 65 34 75 ED/ED PcPc 5
28 CALVIN LEE HOLSTER 026 (P) 20 12 8 110 4.8 644 90 35 83 ED/ED PcPc 7
29 CALVIN LEE HANK 037 (P) 22 7 5 107 5.4 678 70 36 79 ED/ED PcPc 5
30 FOREST HILLS HIGH N MIGHTY (P) 20 10 7 116 5.4 729 75 33 86 ED/ED PcPc 4
31 FOREST HILLS HAMMER TIME (P) 19 10 7 126 5.8 737 75 36 61 ED/ED PcPc 5
32 FOREST HILLS HAKUNA MATATA (P) 
33 FOREST HILLS HAMMER N TONGS (COM)(P) 20 8 5 106 5.6 690 85 39 54 ED/ED PcPc 3
34 FOREST HILLS HONKY TONK (P) 20 8 5 112 4.7 722 60 40 88 ED/ED PcPc 4
35 FOREST HILLS HUGO BOSS (P) 20 10 7 117 5.2 633 85 32 74 (F) ED/ED PcPc 10
36 FOREST HILLS HALIFAX (P) 20 12 8 115 5.6 676 75 35 49 (F) ED/ED PcPc 4
37 FOREST HILLS HERCULES 24 12 8 121 6.4 752 85 38 93 ED/ED PcPc 5
38 FOREST HILLS HANNIBAL 24 11 8 116 6.8 771 75 41 87 ED/E+ PcPc 5
39 FOREST HILLS HACKER 24 9 6 127 5.1 763 80 44 72 ED/ED PcPc 6
40 FOREST HILLS HONEST BROKER 23 11 8 123 6.7 732 70 39 81 ED/e PcPc 7
41 FOREST HILLS HELL BENT FOR LEATHER 24 9 6 120 6.2 812 70 39 67 ED/E+ PcPc 7
42 FOREST HILLS HEART OF THE OUTBACK (P) 20 7 5 108 4.3 672 70 41 84 ED/ED PcPc 6
43 FOREST HILLS HEY TRUE BLUE (P) 20 10 7 124 6.3 744 90 38 62 ED/E+ PcPc 6
44 FOREST HILLS HOT EXPECTATIONS (P) 
45 FOREST HILLS HEADS UP (P) 20 11 8 126 6.5 738 85 34 83 ED/E+ PcPc 6
46 FOREST HILLS HUNKA SPUNK (P) 20 11 8 124 5.8 679 60 36 64 ED/ED PcPc 7
47 FOREST HILLS HIDE N SEEK (P) 19 9 6 113 5.1 632 80 36 93 ED/ED PcPc 6
48 FOREST HILLS HOLY GRAIL (P) 20 9 6 113 4.8 676 85 37 66 ED/ED PcPc 3
49 FOREST HILLS HIT MAN (COM)(P) 20 10 7 120 4.8 639 70 37 64 ED/E+ PcPc 3
50 FOREST HILLS HELL OF A TIME (P) 20 9 6 122 5.6 722 70 39 79 ED/ED HPc 7

SALE TEAM AVERAGE 21 10 7 119 5.7 746 77 37 75 5
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Lot Name GL BWT 200 400 600 MC MK SS CWT EMA RIB RUMP RBY IMF EXP DOM
1 FOREST HILLS GAMBLER 1335 (P) - -1.0 +4 +4 +3 -1 +2 -0.5 +3 - +1.0 +1.1 0.0 0.0 - -
2 FOREST HILLS GRAZER 1508 (P) -0.1 -2.1 0 +9 +6 +19 -2 -1.0 +7 +0.6 -2.3 -3.1 +1.2 -0.5 11$   7$     
3 FOREST HILLS HAMILTON 1538 (P) - +0.4 +13 +26 +29 +27 0 +1.2 +14 0.0 -1.1 -1.6 +0.6 -0.1 23$   23$   
4 FOREST HILLS HUXLEY 1710 (P) - +0.2 +12 +21 +22 +14 - +1.5 +13 +2.0 +0.2 0.0 +0.6 +0.1 22$   24$   
5 FOREST HILLS HANG TOUGH (P) - +0.8 +17 +35 +38 +35 - +0.4 +18 +0.3 -1.4 -1.9 +0.6 0.0 28$   24$   
6 FOREST HILLS HEADLINER (P) - -0.2 +10 +19 +17 +12 - +1.2 +9 +0.1 +0.3 +0.2 -0.2 +0.3 16$   18$   
7 FOREST HILLS HOT OFF THE PRESS (P) - +1.8 +18 +32 +47 +54 0 -0.8 +20 +0.4 -1.2 -1.9 +0.6 0.0 24$   26$   
8 FOREST HILLS HEART STEALER (P) 
9 FOREST HILLS HUSTLE N BUSTLE (P) - +0.5 +12 +25 +35 +32 -2 0.0 +17 +1.4 -1.1 -1.6 +1.0 0.0 23$   25$   

10 FOREST HILLS HOT STUFF (P) - -0.3 +8 +18 +26 +30 -2 -0.6 +12 -0.2 -0.6 -1.0 +0.2 +0.1 14$   18$   
11 FOREST HILLS HIGH FLYER (P) - -1.1 +3 +8 +4 +2 +3 -0.5 +3 -0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6$     3$     
12 FOREST HILLS HAVE A CRACK (P) - +0.4 +11 +21 +24 +23 -5 +1.6 +13 +2.0 +0.4 +0.4 +0.6 -0.1 23$   27$   
13 FOREST HILLS HIGH ROLL'N (P) - -0.1 +10 +9 +12 +11 +4 -1.7 +5 -0.6 -0.2 -0.3 0.0 0.0 4$     3$     
14 FOREST HILLS HILFIGER (P) - +0.7 +14 +28 +32 +32 -1 +1.3 +14 -0.3 -1.1 -1.5 +0.4 0.0 24$   24$   
15 FOREST HILLS HARD LIQUOR (COM)(P) - +0.8 +12 +15 +24 +26 -1 +0.4 +10 +0.7 +0.3 +0.2 +0.1 +0.3 14$   19$   
16 FOREST HILLS HOT & HEAVY (P) - -0.4 +9 +18 +19 +18 0 -0.2 +10 -0.3 -1.2 -1.6 +0.4 -0.1 14$   13$   
17 FOREST HILLS HOT TO TROT (P) - -1.7 -3 +5 +9 +7 +3 +0.2 +3 +0.1 -0.4 -0.6 +0.4 -0.2 9$     12$   
18 FOREST HILLS HIGH IMPACT (P) - -1.0 +1 +8 +13 +14 -6 +2.3 +3 -0.3 +1.0 +1.1 -0.7 +0.5 11$   23$   
19 FOREST HILLS HOLD ALL THE ACES (P) 
20 FOREST HILLS HANDSOME (P) - 0.0 +11 +22 +24 +24 -1 +1.6 +11 +0.3 -0.9 -1.3 +0.5 0.0 22$   23$   
21 FOREST HILLS HELL RAISER (P) - -0.7 +9 +20 +11 +2 -7 +1.9 +10 +2.3 +1.7 +2.0 +0.1 +0.2 21$   23$   
22 FOREST HILLS HEART N SOUL (P) - +0.4 +10 +18 +25 +28 -2 +1.5 +10 -0.3 +0.5 +0.6 -0.3 +0.3 17$   24$   
23 FOREST HILLS HOT SHOT (P) - 0.0 +8 +8 +14 +16 -3 -1.1 +5 +0.1 +2.3 +2.8 -1.1 +0.7 3$     12$   
24 FOREST HILLS HEAVY HITTER (P) - -2.4 -4 -1 -5 -7 +2 -1.0 -1 -0.4 +0.2 +0.2 -0.1 +0.1 -$  1-$     
25 FOREST HILLS HIGHJACKER (COM)(P) - -1.1 +6 +1 -4 -15 - -1.5 -2 -0.6 +2.0 +2.4 -1.1 +0.6 5-$     3-$     
26 FOREST HILLS HOLLYWOOD (P) 
27 CALVIN LEE HOOKED 024 (P) - +0.5 +14 +22 +22 +22 -3 -0.2 +12 - +1.2 +1.3 - - - -
28 CALVIN LEE HOLSTER 026 (P) - +0.4 +12 +18 +19 +19 -3 -0.7 +10 - +1.1 +1.3 - - - -
29 CALVIN LEE HANK 037 (P) - 0.0 +8 +10 +11 - - - - - - - - - - -
30 FOREST HILLS HIGH N MIGHTY (P) - -0.3 +8 +14 +16 +18 +3 -0.9 +6 -1.1 -0.1 -0.2 -0.2 0.0 8$     8$     
31 FOREST HILLS HAMMER TIME (P) - +0.7 +15 +22 +27 +27 -1 -2.4 +14 +1.2 +1.3 +1.5 -0.2 +0.4 13$   14$   
32 FOREST HILLS HAKUNA MATATA (P) 
33 FOREST HILLS HAMMER N TONGS (COM)(P) - -0.9 +8 +8 -3 -14 - -0.6 +3 +1.0 +0.4 +0.4 +0.3 -0.1 6$     2-$     
34 FOREST HILLS HONKY TONK (P) - -2.0 0 -1 -10 -19 - -1.5 +1 +1.9 +0.6 +0.6 +0.6 -0.2 1$     5-$     
35 FOREST HILLS HUGO BOSS (P) - -2.4 -3 -4 -14 -18 - - -3 +0.5 +2.5 +3.1 -0.9 +0.4 - -
36 FOREST HILLS HALIFAX (P) - -1.8 +2 +4 -8 -18 - -0.9 +2 +1.9 +0.7 +0.7 +0.5 0.0 5$     2-$     
37 FOREST HILLS HERCULES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 FOREST HILLS HANNIBAL - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 FOREST HILLS HACKER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 FOREST HILLS HONEST BROKER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 FOREST HILLS HELL BENT FOR LEATHER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 FOREST HILLS HEART OF THE OUTBACK (P) - -0.5 +11 +14 +4 -6 - +1.7 +6 +1.2 +0.3 +0.2 +0.4 -0.1 15$   12$   
43 FOREST HILLS HEY TRUE BLUE (P) - +0.1 +14 +27 +24 +23 0 +1.0 +13 +0.2 -0.7 -1.1 +0.4 -0.1 23$   20$   
44 FOREST HILLS HOT EXPECTATIONS (P) 
45 FOREST HILLS HEADS UP (P) - -0.2 +11 +19 +17 +11 - 0.0 +14 +3.2 +0.8 +0.9 +0.9 -0.1 20$   19$   
46 FOREST HILLS HUNKA SPUNK (P) - -0.2 +4 +10 +22 +28 -6 +2.6 +8 +1.0 +1.9 +2.2 -0.6 +0.7 16$   33$   
47 FOREST HILLS HIDE N SEEK (P) - -1.2 +2 +1 -4 -9 - -0.6 +2 +1.5 +0.4 +0.3 +0.5 +0.1 4$     1$     
48 FOREST HILLS HOLY GRAIL (P) - -2.5 -4 -3 -10 -15 +2 -1.7 -3 -0.6 +0.1 +0.2 -0.1 -0.1 4-$     7-$     
49 FOREST HILLS HIT MAN (COM)(P) - +0.2 +12 +11 +15 +4 - +0.2 +6 +0.8 +1.3 +1.5 -0.3 +0.4 9$     14$   
50 FOREST HILLS HELL OF A TIME (P) - -1.5 +3 +13 +9 +2 +1 -0.1 +8 +1.5 +0.6 +0.7 +0.5 -0.1 14$   13$   

Breed Avg. EBVs for 2019 Born Calves -0.8 -0.1 +11 +20 +22 +17 -2 +0.5 +12 +1.2 +0.1 +0.0 +0.4 +0.2 19$   20$   
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